Am
phenol
6
CNOS is the Pier Side version of CTOS connector. The design provides flexibility for current
and future Navy communication requirements both afloat and ashore. These connectors are
designed for installation into Pier Side. The hermaphroditic mating makes it possible to “daisy
chain" cable assemblies without using any interconnect adaptors.
The specific lens design guarantees a large beam diameter and a low loss connection, less

phenol
12
HOW TO ORDER CTOS
CTOL
77
77
M00
M00
4
8
02
05
Z
W
55X
70X
BPE
BPE
Series
CTOS  : Small optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
CTOS-A : Small optical field connector
               Aluminium Version
CTOL   : Large optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
Shell type
06 : Plug
77 : Jam nut receptacle (only for CTOS)
00 : Square flange receptacle
Backshell For Plug
M : Backshell For Plug
Backshell For Receptacle
P : Pigtails termination
C00 : Straight backshell for tactical cable
C90 : 90° backshell for tactical cable
M00 : Sealed straight backshell for tactical cable
M90 : Sealed 90° backshell for tactical cable
Number of channels
For CTOS : 1/2/4
For CTOL : 1/2/4/6/8 compatible CTOL
                     2S/4S compatible CTO
Fiber
01 : Multimode 50/125
02 : Multimode 62.5/125
05 :  Singlemode 9/125
Wavelength
For Multimode
    Y : 1300nm
    Z : 850/1300nm
For Singlemode
    W : 1310/1550nm
Cable
See details on cable definition
Example
For pigtails cable : 28X
For Tactical Cable : 55X
Protective Cap
BPF : Dust cap for Plug
BPE : Dust cap for Jam nut receptacle
BPP : Dust cap for Square flange
How to order CTOS and CTOL piece part
Am
ph
en
ol
13
HOW TO ORDER CTOS
CTOS
CTOL
CTOS
L3
FF
FF
F00
F77
M90
C00
2
2
8
2
01
01
02
05
Y
Y
Z
W
0600
0600
1.50
0020
55A
55A
70X
60X
BPF
BPF
BPF/E
BPF/P
Series
CTOS  : Small optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
CTOS-A : Small optical field connector
               Aluminium Version
CTOL   : Large optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
Drum (Select The drum on page 26-28)
__ : Disposable drum
LX : Compact drum
T0X : Tactical drum for CTOS
T2X : Tactical drum for CTOL
P01 : Trolley with composite drum for CTOS and CTOL
Shell type
FF : Plug to plug
F00 : Plug to square flange receptacle
F77 : Plug to jam nut receptacle
Backshell (only for receptacle)
C00 : straight backshell for tactical cable
C90 : 90° backshell for tactical cable
M00 : Sealed straight backshell for tactical cable
M90 : Sealed 90° backshell for tactical cable
Number of channels
For CTOS : 1/2/4
For CTOL : 1/2/4/6/8 compatible CTOL, 2S/4S compatible CTO
Fiber
01 : Multimode 50/125
02 : Multimode 62.5/125
05 :  Singlemode 9/125
Wavelength
For Multimode :    Z : 850/1300nm
For Singlemode :   W : 1310/1550nm
Cable length
X.XX : L<10m
XXXX : L>10m
Cable

BPF/P : Dust cap for plug and square flange receptacle
CTOS F CTOS F
How to order CTOS patchcord
CTOS/CTOL PLUG TO CTOS/CTOL PLUG
Am
phenol
14
CTOS
ST2
ST2
HOW TO ORDER CTOS
CTOS
CTOL
00
F
77
M90
00
4
2
4
02
01
05
Z
Y
W
2.50
1.25
0010
70X
55A
60X
BPE
BPF
BPE
FC
SCD
FCA
Series
CTOS  : Small optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
CTOS-A : Small optical field connector
               Aluminium Version
CTOL   : Large optical field connector
              Stainless Steel Version
Shell type for first end
F : Plug
00 : Square flange receptacle
77 : Jam nut receptacle (only for CTOS)
Backshell (only for receptacle)
P     : Pigtails termination
C00 : straight backshell for tactical cable
C90 : 90° backshell for tactical cable
M00 : Sealed straight backshell for tactical cable
M90 : Sealed 90° backshell for tactical cable
Number of channels
For CTOS : 1/2/4
For CTOL : 1/2/4/6/8 compatible CTOL, 2S/4S compatible CTO
Fiber
01 : Multimode 50/125
02 : Multimode 62.5/125
05 :  Singlemode 9/125
Wavelength
For Multimode :     Z : 850/1300nm
For Singlemode :   W : 1310/1550nm
Cable length
X.XX : L<10m
XXXX : L>10m
Cable
See details on cable definition
Example : For Tactical Cable : 55X
Protective Cap
BPF : Dust cap for Plug
BPE : Dust cap for Jam nut receptacle
BPP : Dust cap for Square flange
Patchcord other end connector
STA : Startop (38999 series III with optical termini 29504, only MM)
TVOP : TVOP (38999 series III with optical termini 2.5mm available MM and SM)
AXOS : AXOS connector only MM
ST/SC/SCD (duplex SC)/FC/LC/LCD (Duplex LC)/MHF (MTRJ femelle) : Telecom connector available in MM and SM
SCA/FCA/LCA : Telecom connector with angle physical contact 8° only for SM
For others connector consult us
How to order CTOS/CTOL patchcord
CTOS/CTOL connector to others type connectors
Am
ph
en
ol
15
The receptacle protective shunt cap is used to test the emitter, the receiver
and the CTOS receptacle on a vehicle before using the link.
This shunt cap introduces a large insertion loss which is optical power
budget dependent and has to be defined with the customer (generally 20
dB max).
The BPESA is dedicated to test the jam nut receptacle. It is delivered with a
rope and a ring to be fixed under the hexagonal nut in order to replace the
receptacle protective cap (see the drawing).
The BPPSA is dedicated to test square flange receptacle. It is delivered with
a panel attachement cord and can replace the receptacle protective cap.
The BPBSA itself is equipped with a protective cap.
The BSA is a plug shunt cap with a low insertion loss, to test the
plug to plug CTOSCTOL patchcord on a reel before the optical link
is deployed.
The maximum insertion loss is fixed at 5 dB.
The BSA is equipped with a protective cap.
This device is designed to test the electronic emitter and receiver as well as the optical receptacle and the link before the
optical link deployment in the field.
The loop back is done by channel pairs: channel 1 with channel 2, channel 3 with channel 4.
BPESA shunt cap
HOW TO ORDER CTOS
CTOS
BPESA
BSA
20
5
Series
CTOS  : Small optical field connector Stainless Steel Version
CTOS-A : Small optical field connector Aluminium Version
Shunt type
BPESA : MM Jam nut receptacle attenuating shunt cap
BPPSA : MM Square flange receptacle attenuating shunt cap
BSA :  MM Plug attenuating shunt cap  with protective cap ?
BSAR or BSU :  MM plug and receptacle attenuating universal shunt cap
BSAS : SM plug and receptacle attenuating shunnt cap
Insertion loss
20 : 20 db max  for BPESA, BPPSA (fixed with MM fiber)
5  : 5db max for BSA, BSAR, BSAS (MM and SM fiber)
Nota : For  CTOL shunt caps consult us.
CTOS Shunt caps
CTOS receptacle protective shunt cap (BPPSA/BPESA)
CTOS BSA
How to order CTOS shunt caps